

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).74 /2014

Complainant/ appellant : Shri Raghabendra Dutta baruah

Respondent : Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M), Guwahati.

Date of hearing : 4.4.2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 4.4.2016

The petitioner as well as the Public Authority – both are absent without any information. Therefore, the Second Appeal petition dtd 19.12.13 could not be heard today. However, from perusal of the case records it is seen that the petitioner was furnished with partial information by the concerned SPIO of the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M) vide his letters dtd 11.10.12 and 30.9.13.

Fix 3.5.16 at 12.30 PM for the next date of hearing.

Issue notice to (1) SPIO of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (Metro), Guwahati-1, (2) Adll. Deputy Commissioner, land Revenue (Sale Permission), Kamrup (M), Guwahati-1, and (3) Circle Officer, Guwahati Revenue Circle in the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M), Guwhati-1.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).74/2014/

Dtd. 4.4.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M), Guwahati-1 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Addl. Deputy Commissioner, Land Revenue (Sale Permission), Kamrup (M), Guwahati-1 for information and necessary action.
- 3. Circle Officer, Guwahati Revenue Circle, Guwahati-1 for information and necessary action.
- Shri Raghabendra Dutta Baruah, C/O- Seven Stars Publication Pvt. Ltd., 6, College Hostel road, Panbazar Guwahti-1 for information.
- 5. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 6. Office File.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission